SOFTOVAC Powder 100gm


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Ispaghula Husk
By Lupin Ltd
Rs.124.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Drug Information for SOFTOVAC Powder 100gm

What is SOFTOVAC?

  • SOFTOVAC contains Ispaghula Husk
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What SOFTOVAC is used for?

  • SOFTOVAC is used to relieve constipation including constipation during pregnancy
  • It can also be used to help maintain normal bowel function if you suffer from haemorrhoids (piles)
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

Talk to your doctor before using this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to Ispaghula husk or any of the other ingredients in the medicine
  • have a sudden change in bowel habit that has persisted for more than two weeks
  • you are suffering from a blockage of the bowel (intestinal obstruction, fecal impaction)
  • have a weakness of the bowel wall (colonic atony)
  • have reduced gut motility
  • have difficulty in swallowing or any throat problems
  • have phenylketonuria
  • are suffering from undiagnosed rectal bleeding and unable to pass stools 
  • have stomach pain or a sudden change in bowel habit 
Read more Read less
  • Talk to your doctor if you are pregnant, planning to become pregnant or are breast feeding
Read more Read less
  • Not recommended for children under 6 years of age
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking the following,

  • other medicines which may cause constipation (e.g. codeine or morphine)
  • insulin
  • medicines for thyroid problems
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • Fill a glass with approximately 240ml cold water. Pour in the required amount. Stir well and drink straight away, preferably after meals
  • It should be taken at least 30 mins before or after taking other medicines and should not be taken immediately before going to sleep 

Adults and children over 12 years:

  • Take one sachet in the morning and one in the evening, preferably after meals

Children aged 6 to 12 years:

  • Take half to one level 5 ml spoonful depending on size and age, morning and evening, preferably after meals

If you take more SOFTOVAC 

  • If you take more than you should, drink plenty of water
  • Contact your doctor immediately

If you forget to take SOFTOVAC 

  • If a dose is missed, do not take a double dose and just carry on with the next recommended dose when it is due

If you stop using SOFTOVAC 

  • Talk to your doctor before stopping to take SOFTOVAC 
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

  • allergic reactions with symptoms including difficulty in breathing, wheezing or coughing, skin rash, itching 
  • red or itchy eyes, runny or blocked nose and a skin rash
  • flatulence or bloating during the first few days of taking this product
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
  • Do not use after the expiry date
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use